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CoC Number: IN-502
CoC Name: Indiana Balance of State CoC
Total Award: $17,126,143

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project # of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Expansion Exp. Project Planning/UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total Projects! Award Total*  Award Total  of Proj. Award Award
Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 2 $727,632 52 $11,007,162 1 $190,164 nla 55 $11,924,958 70%

PH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $1,397,276 8 $1,187,587 0 $0 nla 9 $2,584,863 15%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $549,305 1 $207,832 0 $0 n/a 2 $757,137 4%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 1 $80,273 0 $0 n/a 1 $80,273 <1%
Supportive Services Only 1 $275,000 0 $0 1 $274,000 nla 2 $549,000 3%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $579,912 0 $0 nla 1 $579,912 3%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $650,000 1 $650,000 4%
GRAND TOTAL 5 $2,949,213 63 $13,062,766 2 $464,164 $650,000 71 $17,126,143
% of Total Award 17.2% 76.2% 2.7% 3.7%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority IHCDA CoC 11 FY2018 Renewal project $608,765.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority Catholic Charities Gary Pathway FY2018 Renewal project $485,702.00
Shalom Community Center, Inc. Shalom Johnson Homes FY 2018 Renewal project $435,095.00
Shalom Community Center, Inc. Shalom Crawford Homes FY2018 Renewal project $428,724.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Awurora, Inc.
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Erin Bristow

Oaklawn Psychiatric Center, Inc.

Lafayette Transitional Housing Center, Inc.

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.

Shalom Community Center, Inc.

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Center for the Homeless

ECHO Housing Corporation

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
ECHO Housing Corporation

Housing Opportunities Inc.

LifeSpring, Inc.

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Housing Opportunities Inc.

Housing Opportunities Inc.

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Life Treatment Centers

Indiana University Health Bloomington, Inc

Edgewater Systems for Balanced Living, Inc.

AIDS Ministries/AIDS Assist of North Indiana, Inc.
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.

Community Mental Health Center, Inc.

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority

Aurora Vision 1505 FY 2018
IHCDA CoC Il FY2018

Aspire Indiana, Inc. - FY 2018 Continuum of Care Program
Competition

Supportive Housing Rental Assistance

LTHC Union Place PSH Apartments

Integrated Permanent Supportive Housing | FY2018
Batesville Permanent Housing |1 2018

Shalom Davis Homes FY2018

Brightpoint PSH FY2018

RMHC South Shore Commons FY2018

ECHO LP2/Ren16 Consolidation FY2018
Center for the Homeless Consolidated PSH FY2018
ECHO Village

Park Center PSH FY2018

New Start Scattered Site Housing

Perm 5

LifeSpring PSH FY2018

CMHC Lawrenceburg 1l FY2018

MHA West Central IN Younity Village FY2018
Housing Opps Porter Starke Supportive Housing FY2018
Aurora Evansville Beacon2 PSH FY2018
Edgewater Scattered Site PSH FY2018

Perm 4

Creekview

FSAHC Jackson Street Commons FY2018
Aspire Mainstream Il FY2018

Life Treatment FY2018

FY2018 Bridges Supportive Housing

Phoenix 2019-2020 |1

PSH AMAA

Aliveness Project of NWI FY2018

Ludlow Permanent Housing 2018

Vevay | Permanent Housing 2018

Chapman West Plains FY2018

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Expansion project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$420,914.00
$420,865.00
$405,028.00

$396,572.00
$394,200.00
$375,124.00
$324,870.00
$322,604.00
$313,045.00
$310,221.00
$307,636.00
$307,246.00
$305,121.00
$301,042.00
$261,697.00
$248,869.00
$241,325.00
$239,302.00
$231,649.00
$216,932.00
$190,164.00
$190,046.00
$187,315.00
$185,900.00
$180,393.00
$170,826.00
$170,672.00
$152,132.00
$132,143.00
$127,606.00
$126,912.00
$125,468.00
$125,283.00
$120,306.00



<
&

QQz
o
=
7,
%

*
%,

H
|

San DEVEV

WENT o

i

ol
|

(e)

%
Z
* @

R

Centerstone Indiana

Oaklawn Psychiatric Center, Inc.

Community Mental Health Center, Inc.

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
ECHO Housing Corporation

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.

Mental Health America in Allen County, Inc.

Indiana University Health Bloomington, Inc

Mental Health Association in Vigo County

Centerstone Indiana

Community Mental Health Center, Inc.

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Blue River Services, Inc.

Centerstone Indiana

Centerstone Indiana

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Lafayette Transitional Housing Center, Inc.

Bridges Community Services, Inc

Continuum of Care Network of NWI

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
A Better Way Services,Inc

Family Service Association of Howard County, Inc
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Center for the Homeless

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Grantee Name

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
YWCA North Central Indiana

Limestone PSH

Supportive Housing Turnock Group Home
Batesville Permanent Housing | 2018
RMHC Scattered Site PSH FY2018
Centerstone Dunn Supportive Housing FY2018
Lucas Place Permanent Supportive Housing
Lincoln West Apartments FY2018
Lawrenceburg Permanent Housing 2018
MHANI Cedars Hope |

FY2018 Housing Links

Community Younity Center

SCCMHC S+C

Vevay Il Permanent Housing 2018

MHA West Central IN Terre Firma FY2018
Blue River Stepping Stone Apartments
Caldwell House PH

Martinsville Plaza Apartments

Project Name

IHCDA DV state-wide RRH FY2018
LTHC Rapid Re-Housing

JUMPSTART RRH

Continuum of Care Network of NWI RRH
Kosciusko County RRH FY2018

ABW Rapid Rehousing 2018

RRH Renewal FY2018

Housing Opps McCord Rapid Rehousing FY2018

Center for the Homeless RRH FY2018

Project Name

IHCDA state-wide DV TH-RRH FY2018
Consolidated TH-RRH for Victims of DV
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project
Renewal project

$119,351.00
$118,425.00
$114,633.00
$114,118.00
$107,488.00
$106,106.00
$91,166.00
$90,552.00
$89,749.00
$85,116.00
$75,579.00
$63,334.00
$62,778.00
$56,342.00
$55,635.00
$45,093.00
$41,779.00

Awarded Amount

$1,397,276.00
$232,660.00
$219,501.00
$199,217.00
$166,043.00
$136,988.00
$113,906.00
$65,397.00
$53,875.00

Awarded Amount

$549,305.00
$207,832.00
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Transitional Housing
Grantee Name

Centerstone Indiana

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority

HMIS
Grantee Name

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Project Name

Stepping Stones, Inc.

Project Name

IHCDA DV Coordinated Entry FY2018
IHCDA CE Expansion FY2018

Project Name
2018 HMIS BOS

Project Name

CoC Planning Grant FY2018
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Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

New project
Expansion project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount

$80,273.00

Awarded Amount

$275,000.00
$274,000.00

Awarded Amount
$579,912.00

Awarded Amount

$650,000.00





