

CoC Number: IN-502

CoC Name: Indiana Balance of State CoC

Total Award: \$17,126,143

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Expansion Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.	Total Award	% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing										
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	; 2	\$727,632	52	\$11,007,162	1	\$190,164	n/a	55	\$11,924,958	70%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$1,397,276	8	\$1,187,587	0	\$0	n/a	9	\$2,584,863	15%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$549,305	1	\$207,832	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$757,137	4%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	1	\$80,273	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$80,273	<1%
Supportive Services Only	1	\$275,000	0	\$0	1	\$274,000	n/a	2	\$549,000	3%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$579,912	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$579,912	3%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$650,000	1	\$650,000	4%
GRAND TOTAL	5	\$2,949,213	63	\$13,062,766	2	\$464,164	\$650,000	71	\$17,126,143	
% of Total Award		17.2%		76.2%	ó	2.7%	3.7%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	IHCDA CoC II FY2018	Renewal project	\$608,765.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Catholic Charities Gary Pathway FY2018	Renewal project	\$485,702.00
Shalom Community Center, Inc.	Shalom Johnson Homes FY 2018	Renewal project	\$435,095.00
Shalom Community Center, Inc.	Shalom Crawford Homes FY2018	Renewal project	\$428,724.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/



Aurora, Inc.	Aurora Vision 1505 FY 2018	Renewal project	\$420,914.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	IHCDA CoC III FY2018	Renewal project	\$420,865.00
Erin Bristow	Aspire Indiana, Inc FY 2018 Continuum of Care Program Competition	New project	\$405,028.00
Oaklawn Psychiatric Center, Inc.	Supportive Housing Rental Assistance	Renewal project	\$396,572.00
Lafayette Transitional Housing Center, Inc.	LTHC Union Place PSH Apartments	Renewal project	\$394,200.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Integrated Permanent Supportive Housing I FY2018	Renewal project	\$375,124.00
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.	Batesville Permanent Housing II 2018	Renewal project	\$324,870.00
Shalom Community Center, Inc.	Shalom Davis Homes FY2018	New project	\$322,604.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Brightpoint PSH FY2018	Renewal project	\$313,045.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	RMHC South Shore Commons FY2018	Renewal project	\$310,221.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	ECHO LP2/Ren16 Consolidation FY2018	Renewal project	\$307,636.00
Center for the Homeless	Center for the Homeless Consolidated PSH FY2018	Renewal project	\$307,246.00
ECHO Housing Corporation	ECHO Village	Renewal project	\$305,121.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Park Center PSH FY2018	Renewal project	\$301,042.00
ECHO Housing Corporation	New Start Scattered Site Housing	Renewal project	\$261,697.00
Housing Opportunities Inc.	Perm 5	Renewal project	\$248,869.00
LifeSpring, Inc.	LifeSpring PSH FY2018	Renewal project	\$241,325.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	CMHC Lawrenceburg II FY2018	Renewal project	\$239,302.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	MHA West Central IN Younity Village FY2018	Renewal project	\$231,649.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Housing Opps Porter Starke Supportive Housing FY2018	Renewal project	\$216,932.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Aurora Evansville Beacon2 PSH FY2018	Expansion project	\$190,164.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Edgewater Scattered Site PSH FY2018	Renewal project	\$190,046.00
Housing Opportunities Inc.	Perm 4	Renewal project	\$187,315.00
Housing Opportunities Inc.	Creekview	Renewal project	\$185,900.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	FSAHC Jackson Street Commons FY2018	Renewal project	\$180,393.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Aspire Mainstream II FY2018	Renewal project	\$170,826.00
Life Treatment Centers	Life Treatment FY2018	Renewal project	\$170,672.00
Indiana University Health Bloomington, Inc	FY2018 Bridges Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$152,132.00
Edgewater Systems for Balanced Living, Inc.	Phoenix 2019-2020 II	Renewal project	\$132,143.00
AIDS Ministries/AIDS Assist of North Indiana, Inc.	PSH AMAA	Renewal project	\$127,606.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Aliveness Project of NWI FY2018	Renewal project	\$126,912.00
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.	Ludlow Permanent Housing 2018	Renewal project	\$125,468.00
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.	Vevay I Permanent Housing 2018	Renewal project	\$125,283.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Chapman West Plains FY2018	Renewal project	\$120,306.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



Centerstone Indiana	Limestone PSH	Renewal project	\$119,351.00
Oaklawn Psychiatric Center, Inc.	Supportive Housing Turnock Group Home	Renewal project	\$118,425.00
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.	Batesville Permanent Housing I 2018	Renewal project	\$114,633.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	RMHC Scattered Site PSH FY2018	Renewal project	\$114,118.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Centerstone Dunn Supportive Housing FY2018	Renewal project	\$107,488.00
ECHO Housing Corporation	Lucas Place Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$106,106.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Lincoln West Apartments FY2018	Renewal project	\$91,166.00
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.	Lawrenceburg Permanent Housing 2018	Renewal project	\$90,552.00
Mental Health America in Allen County, Inc.	MHANI Cedars Hope I	Renewal project	\$89,749.00
Indiana University Health Bloomington, Inc	FY2018 Housing Links	Renewal project	\$85,116.00
Mental Health Association in Vigo County	Community Younity Center	Renewal project	\$75,579.00
Centerstone Indiana	SCCMHC S+C	Renewal project	\$63,334.00
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.	Vevay II Permanent Housing 2018	Renewal project	\$62,778.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	MHA West Central IN Terre Firma FY2018	Renewal project	\$56,342.00
Blue River Services, Inc.	Blue River Stepping Stone Apartments	Renewal project	\$55,635.00
Centerstone Indiana	Caldwell House PH	Renewal project	\$45,093.00
Centerstone Indiana	Martinsville Plaza Apartments	Renewal project	\$41,779.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	IHCDA DV state-wide RRH FY2018	New project	\$1,397,276.00
Lafayette Transitional Housing Center, Inc.	LTHC Rapid Re-Housing	Renewal project	\$232,660.00
Bridges Community Services, Inc	JUMPSTART RRH	Renewal project	\$219,501.00
Continuum of Care Network of NWI	Continuum of Care Network of NWI RRH	Renewal project	\$199,217.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Kosciusko County RRH FY2018	Renewal project	\$166,043.00
A Better Way Services,Inc	ABW Rapid Rehousing 2018	Renewal project	\$136,988.00
Family Service Association of Howard County, Inc	RRH Renewal FY2018	Renewal project	\$113,906.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Housing Opps McCord Rapid Rehousing FY2018	Renewal project	\$65,397.00
Center for the Homeless	Center for the Homeless RRH FY2018	Renewal project	\$53,875.00

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	IHCDA state-wide DV TH-RRH FY2018	New project	\$549,305.00
YWCA North Central Indiana	Consolidated TH-RRH for Victims of DV	Renewal project	\$207,832.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



Transitional Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Centerstone Indiana	Stepping Stones, Inc.	Renewal project	\$80,273.00

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	IHCDA DV Coordinated Entry FY2018	New project	\$275,000.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	IHCDA CE Expansion FY2018	Expansion project	\$274,000.00

HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	2018 HMIS BOS	Renewal project	\$579,912.00

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	CoC Planning Grant FY2018	Planning project	\$650,000.00